DATASHEET
Lighthouse™
5G Smart Network Controlled Repeater
For more Information:
www.airgain.com sales@airgain.com + 1-855-AIRGAIN
Preliminary product information. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2025 All Rights Reserved. Registered Trademarks TM Airgain, Inc. Airgain, Lighthouse, and
their associated logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Airgain, Inc.

8
Type L Power Cable
Lighthouse Ordering Information
Base Unit SKUs
Part Number Description Bands DU Antenna AC Voltage MNO Approvals Type Approvals
CY-LH0-22-SB1-A Lighthouse 5G Repeater with
Integrated Smart DU Antenna N77/N78 (3300-4000MHz) Integrated Smart 110V AC, 60Hz
Verizon (TBD)
AT&T (TBD)
T-Mobile (TBD)
U.S. Cellular (TBD)
Boost Mobile (TBD)
FCC (TBD)
PTCRB (TBD)
IC Canada (TBD)
CE/RED (TBD)
GCF (TBD)
CY-LH0-22-SB1-B Lighthouse 5G Repeater with
Integrated Smart DU Antenna N77/N78 (3300-4000MHz) Integrated Smart 220V AC, 50Hz Omantel
Oman TRA
CE/RED (TBD)
GCF (TBD)
CY-LH0-22-XB1-A Lighthouse 5G Repeater with
External DU Antenna N77/N78 (3300-4000MHz) External 110V AC, 60Hz
Verizon (TBD)
AT&T (TBD)
T-Mobile (TBD)
U.S. Cellular (TBD)
Boost Mobile (TBD)
FCC (TBD)
PTCRB (TBD)
IC Canada (TBD)
CE/RED (TBD)
GCF (TBD)
CY-LH0-22-XB1-B Lighthouse 5G Repeater with
External DU Antenna N77/N78 (3300-4000MHz) External 220V AC, 50Hz Omantel
Oman TRA
CE/RED (TBD)
GCF (TBD)
Note: All base units include a wall-mount bracket with M6 thumb screws. A power cord must be ordered
separately.
DATASHEET
Lighthouse™
5G Smart Network Controlled Repeater
For more Information:
www.airgain.com sales@airgain.com + 1-855-AIRGAIN
Preliminary product information. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2025 All Rights Reserved. Registered Trademarks TM Airgain, Inc. Airgain, Lighthouse, and
their associated logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Airgain, Inc.
Revised 05/13/25
9
Accessory SKUs
Mounting Hardware
Part Number Description Applications
CY-LH-AMB-01 Adjustable Mounting Bracket Kit Professional pole, mast, and flat surface mounting with
articulation capability
Power Cord Kits (Regional)
Part Number Plug Type Regions Specifications
CY-LH-PWR-UK-10 BS 1363 (Type G) UK, Ireland, Malta, Cyprus, Singapore, Malaysia 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.5mm² copper, H07RN-F jacket,
13A fused plug
CY-LH-PWR-NA-10 NEMA 5-15P (Type B) USA, Canada, Mexico 10ft outdoor-rated, 14 AWG copper, SOOW jacket,
UL/CSA listed
CY-LH-PWR-EU-10 CEE 7/7 Schuko (Type F) Germany, Austria, Netherlands, Belgium, Spain, Portugal 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.5mm² copper, H07RN-F jacket,
CE/VDE approved
CY-LH-PWR-AU-10 AS/NZS 3112 (Type I) Australia, New Zealand, Papua New Guinea, Fiji 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.0mm² copper, V-90 PVC
jacket, SAA approved
CY-LH-PWR-BR-10 NBR 14136 (Type N) Brazil 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.5mm² copper, EPR jacket,
INMETRO certified
CY-LH-PWR-ZA-10 SANS 164-2 (Type M) South Africa 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.5mm² copper, H05RN-F jacket,
SABS approved
CY-LH-PWR-IN-10 IS 1293 (Type D) India, Nepal, Sri Lanka (older installations) 10ft outdoor-rated, 1.5mm² copper, PVC jacket, BIS